
Beacon Xtreme '08 16U
Website:  https://sites.google.com/view/
beaconxtreme08/home
GameChanger: Beacon Xtreme '08 16U
Twitter: @BeaconXtreme08
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/beacon.xtreme08

2024-2025 TEAM ROSTER

#2 #3 #7 #37

#11 #12 #77 #14

#18 #23 #99

SUMMER 2025 TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

June 14-15: Blue Chip 2025 Father's Day Showcase, Carteret, NJ

June 21-22: USSSA NE States, New Windsor, NY

July 3-5: TNT Summer Showcase, Quakertown, PA

July 11-13: USSSA College Exposure Weekend Saugerties, NY

July 19-20: USSSA Take it to the Xtreme Beacon, NY

July 28-Aug 2: USSSA Eastern National Championship, Ocean City, MD

COACHING STAFF 

Head Coach: Joseph Barosa

Cell#: 914.584.9445

E-Mail: barosa131@gmail.com

Paul Correa—Coach

Mark Grindley—Coach

Larry Stewart—Coach

Picture of kid 

Nina Perri
R/R

MI, OF
John Jay - EF HS 
 Class of 2026

Twitter:
 @nina_perri2  

Email: 
Ninaperri328gmail.com

Madison Grindley
R/R

 Catcher,SS,3B 
 Arlington HS
 Class of 2026 

Twitter: 
@madisonxtreme08 

Email:
madison.grindley@gmail.com
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Kathryn Barosa
 R/R

 Pitcher, 1B 
John Jay - EF HS
 Class of 2026  

Twitter:
@KatieBarosa 

Email:
kbarosa7@gmail.com

 Meghan Winter
R/R

Pitcher, 2B, OF 
Chapel Field Christian HS '26 

 Instagram: mwinter2026
Email:

meghanwinter1@gmail.com
     COMMITTED

Ella Nathe
R/R

OF,SS,
New Paltz HS 
Class of 2026 

Twitter: 
 @EllaNathe11

 Email:
enathe2008@icloud.com

Savannah Mioglionico
 R/R

MI, OF
 Port Jervis HS
Class of 2026 

Instagram:
savannahmigs2026

Email:
smigs117@gmail.com

Liliana Tozzi
R/R

 Pitcher, 1B
New Paltz HS 
Class of 2026

Twitter: 
@tozzi2026 

Email:
litozzi08@gmail.com

 Isabella Garnot
 R/R

Catcher, 3B 
Roy C. Ketcham HS

 Class of 2026  
Twitter:

@BellaGarnot
Email:

 isabella.garnot@gmail.com

 Delainey Reid
R/R

Catcher,OF
Highland HS
Class of 2026

Twitter:
@delaineyreid18

Email:
delaineyreid@gmail.com

Ava Quinones 
R/R

MI/OF
Arlington HS
Class of 2026

Email:
onlyoneava312@gmail.com

Lianna Shaw
R/R

3B/1B
Newburgh Free Academy 

Class of 2026
 Twitter:

@LianaShaw99
Email:

lianashaw2026@gmail.com

  Caitlin Mark
L/R

MI/3B/OF 
Arlington HS 
Class of 2027 

Twitter:
@CaitlinMark08

 Email: 
caitlinmark13@gmail.com

#13




